PDetw South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIAE REGINA.

EEEE R KRR Rk R R kP ok ok ok ok ok ok Rk R ok ok ok ok Rk okok kR ok ok ok ok Rk ok ok ok

No. V.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hercafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 2nd August, 1889.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects pyeqmple.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire te make good out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :
Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and

with




£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

53" VICTORIZ, No. b.

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :— :

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-cight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed.

9. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as shall
be therein mentioned, and he skall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889.

Roaps, Bripaes, ANp orHER Pusric WoORKs—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum Ay e £20,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
RatnwAYs AND TRAMWAYS—
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and
‘Waterfall ... £52,000
Teralba to Adamstown ... 85,500
Giranville to Liverpool . 52,000
Liverpool to Campbelltown—Towards cost of ... 10,000
149,500
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... ... 11,000
Dzparrymest or Punric Works—
Towards the Construction of Tramway ILine—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Bstimated cost,

£17,000) £10,000

Dulwich Hill Tramway. Extension 5,050

15,050
RepaymMENT OF LoOANS—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent.), due
and paid off 1st July, 1889 we 5000 0 O
Toraxr... ...£200,550 0 O

By Authority: CHARLES POTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889.

[3d.]




- Petw South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIAE REGINA.

B KR K Kk Kk k% ¥k F Rk ok kR ok kR ok R ok ok ok ok ok ok kok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok % ok

No. V. .

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hercafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 2nd August, 1889.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preampte.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :
Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and

with



£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
Warrant or Order,

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

53° VICTORIZ, No. 5.

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
cight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
‘Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as shall
be therein mentioned, and he skall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889.

Roaps, Bripaes, ANp oranrR Pusnic WoRrks—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum e .. £20,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
Ratnways AND TRAMWAYS—
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and
‘Waterfall ... £52,000
Teralba to Adamstown ... 85,600
Granville to Liverpool 52,000
Liverpool to Campbelltown—Towards cost of ... 10,000
149,500
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... s L 00
DeparrvesT or Pusric Works—
Towards the Construction of Tramway Line—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Bstimated cost,
T T B A T P S R £10,000
Dulwich Hill Tramway Extension ... 5,050
15,050
RepaymMENT OF LOANS—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent.), due
and paid off 1st July, 1889 . 5000 0 O

TOTAL,.. ‘ . ...£200,550 0 O

e e =

(3. By Authority: CHARLES PoTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889.
3d.




PNetn South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIE REGINZ.

BR KRR KK K R Rk R kK kR ok R kR R R Rk ok ok ok ok ok ok kok ok ok R ok ok ok ok ok k¥

No. V.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 2nd August, 1889.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preample.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and nmety -one thousand two hundred and twenty
pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Depa’rtments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :

Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with



£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

53" VICTORIZE, No. 5.

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed.

9. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as shall
be therein mentioned, and he shLall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889.

Roaps, Bripaes, AND orHER Pusrnic WoRks—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum o . £20,000 0 0

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
Ratnways AND TRAMWAYS—
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and

‘Waterfall ... £52,000 0 0
Teralba to Adamstown ... 85500 0 O
Granville to Liverpool .. 02,000 0 O
Liverpool to Campbelltown—Towards cost of ... 10,000 0 0

149,500 0 O
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... .. 11,000 0 O
DepartMENT OF Punric Works—

Towards the Construction of Tramway ILine—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Estimated cost,

BT ) Yoo £10,000 0 0
Dulwich Hill Tramway Extension ... 5050 0 O
: — 15,050 0 O
RepayMeNT OF LoANs—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent.), due
and paid off 1st July, 1889 w 5000 0 O
TOTAL... ...£200,550 0 O
b e

[ ] By Authority: CHARLES PoTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889.
3d.




Petn South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIE REGINZE.

ERE XXX XK R F R R F R F R RRRRF R KRR R Rk okk R kR ok Rk Rk Kk k

No. V.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hercafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 2nd August, 1889.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects pieamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire toe make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Iler Majesty :

Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with




£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

53° VICTORIZA, No. 5.

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
cight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed.

9. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as shall
be therein mentioned, and he skall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889.

Roaps, Bripars, AND orHER Puprnic WoRKs—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
- by the recent heavy rains—Further sum e . £20,000 0

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
Ratnways AND TRAMWAYS—
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and
‘Waterfall ... £52,000
Teralba to Adamstown ... 85500
Granville to Liverpool ... 92,000
Liverpool to Campbelltown—Towards cost of ... 10,000
149,500 0O
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... Al 1B o R,
DrparTMENT 0F PuBnic WoRKs—
Towards the Construction of Tramway Line—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Estimated cost,
T B e O R £10,000 0 0
Dulwich Hill Tramway Extension ... 5,050 0 O
_— 15,050 0O
RepayMENT OF LOANS— , 3
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent.), due
and paid off 1st July, 1889 W 5,000 0 O

TOTAL,.. . ...£200,550 0 O

e ——— e r—— S

] By Authority: CuARrLES POTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889.
[3d. :




This Pusric BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, ' F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 26 July, 1889, A.M. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Pelv South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIA, REGINAL

Ok K %k ok ok ok ok %k ok ok % ok b %k ok ok ok ok kR Kk kR ok ok ok ok Rk sk sk k ok R ok ok ok k%

No. 5

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan.

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
b5 pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :

15 Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
482— with




£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

53° VICTORIZA, No. .

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good 5
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight 10
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed. 15

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to 25
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as shall
be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889. 30

Roaps, Bripaes, AND orHER PUuBLIc WORKS—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum o . £20,000 0 0

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
RATLWAYS AND TRAMWAYS— 35
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and

‘Waterfall ... £52000 0 0
Teralba to Adamstown .. 85500 0 O
Granville to Liverpool .. 52,000 0 O 40
Liverpool to Campbelltown—Towards cost of ... 10,000 0 O
149,500 0 O
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... .. 11,000 0 O
DeparT™MENT OF PuBnic WoRrKs— 45
Towards the Construction of Tramway ILine—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Estimated cost,
£17,000) ... £10,000 0 0
Dulwich Hill Tramway Extension ... 5,050 0 O

—_———— 15,060 0 0 50

RepaymenT OF LoOANS—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent.), due

and paid off 1st July, 1889 5000 0 O
TorAL... ...£200,550 0 0 55
B e L ey

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government Printer.—1889

[34.]



This Pusric BivL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence,

Legislative Assembly Chamber, F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 26 July, 1889, A.M. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Pewv South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIAI REGINA.

WOk K K ke ok ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok R ok ok ok kK ok K K kK ok % ok % % Rk ok ok ok ok kR k% ok ¥

No. 5

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan.

WHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
5 pounds, that is to say— ,
The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
10 eight hundred and eighty-nine. And
The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.
And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :
15 Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
482— with




£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

53° VICTORIAE, No. .

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good 5
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight 10
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed. 15

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to 25
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as ; shall
be therein mentioned, and he skLall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889.

Roaps, Bripaes, ANp ornER PuBnic Works—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum b o .. £20,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
RatLwAYs AND TRAMWAYS—
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and
‘Waterfall . £52,000
Teralba to Adamstown ... 35,500
Granville to Liverpool 52,000
Liverpool to Campbelltown——’l‘owards cost of ... 10,000
149,500
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... pes v 1OU0
DeparT™MENT OF PUBric Works—
Towards the Construction of Tramway Line—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Estlmated cost,
£17,000) ... " £10,000 0
Dulwich Hill Tramway Extension ... 5,050 0O

s R0 050
RepaymENT OF LoOANS—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent. ), due
and paid off 1st July, 1889 .. 5,000 0 O

ToTAL... ...£200,550 0 0 55

e e re——

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government Printer,—1889




This Pusric BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 26 July, 1889, A.M. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Pew South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORI A REGINAL

LR R R R EREREEEEEEEEEEEEEE R EEEEEEEEIEEEEEREEE R R

No. 2

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan.

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
5 pounds, that is {o say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :

15 Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
482— with




£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

53° VICTORIAE, No. .

Consolidated Revenue Fund >(VN0. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parlinment assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good 5
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight 10
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed. 15

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to 25
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as ;'shall
be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889. 30

Roaps, Bripees, AND orHER Pusnic WoRrks—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum X vor . £20,000 0 0

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
RA1LwAYS AND TRAMWAYS— 35
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s River, Sutherland and

‘Waterfall o . £52,000 0 0
Teralba to Adamstown . B 500 0 0O
Granville to Liverpool % 52,000 0 0 40
Liverpool to Campbelltown——’l‘owa,rds cost of ... 10,000 0 O
149,500 0 O
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... . 11,000 0 O
DEeparrMENT OF PuBrnic WoORKS— 45
Towards the Construction of Tramway Line—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Estimated cost,
£17,000) ... 5 £10,000 0 0
Dulwich Hill Tramway E\tenswn 5050 0 O

15050 0 0 50

REPAYMENT OF LoOANS—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent. ), due
and paid off 1st July, 1889 S .. 5000 0 O

TorAL... ...£200,550 0 0 j5

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government Printer.—1889

[34.]



This PusLic BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 26 July, 1889, A.. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Petv South Wales.,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO TERTIO

VICTORIA REGINE.

* K % Kk ok kK ko ok d sk ok Kk ok ok ok k ok ok % % ok ok ok ok ok sk ok kk ok ok ok k kK ok ok % ok

No. .

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan.

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two hundred and twenty
5 pounds, that is {o say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and
seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the expenses
of the various Departments and Services of the Colony for the
month of July, or following month of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Two hundred thousand five hundred and fifty pounds
for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed.

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty :

15 Be it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
482— with




£691,220 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

53° VICTORIZA, No. .

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good 5
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services the sum of Six hundred and ninety-one thousand two
hundred and twenty pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and
ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds is to be expended at
the rates which have been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight 10
hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate of any reduction that
may hereafter be made in the expenditure of the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Two hundred thousand five
hundred and fifty pounds for the Services specified in the Schedule
hereto annexed. 15

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to 25
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as ; shall
be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1889. 30

Roavs, Bripees, ANp orHER PuBric WorRks—
For repairing Roads and Bridges and other Public Works damaged
by the recent heavy rains—Further sum % cas .. £20,000 0 0

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.
RATLWAYS AND TRAMWAYS— 35
Duplicating Railway lines—
Hurstville and George’s Rwer, Sutherland and

‘Waterfall . £52,000 0 0
Teralba to Adamstown .. 85500 0 O
Granville to Liverpool 52,000 0 0 40
Liverpool to Campbelltown—Tow. ards cost of ... 10,000 0 O
149,500 0 0
Duplicating Tramway Line—
Botany Line to Sir Joseph Banks’ Grounds... ... 11,000 0 O
Depart™MENT OF PUunric Works— 45
Towards the Construction of Tramway Line—
Leichhardt to Five Dock (Estlmated cost,
£17,000) " ... ; £10,000 0 0
Dulwich Hill Tramway E\tensxon 5050 0 O

—_——— 15,050 0 050
RepaymMENT OF LoOANS—
To recoup the Treasurer’s Advance Vote for payment therefrom for
City of Sydney Water Supply Debentures (6 per cent. ), due

and paid off 1st July, 1889 T ... 5000 0 0
TorAL... ...£200,550 0 0 55
e ———

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government Printer.—1889

[3d.]



